

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30106 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11664 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11665 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30115 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11663 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11662 OF 2025**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Balkrishna Hari Ubhe and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11668 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30111 OF 2025**

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Applicant/Appellant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Vasant Yadavrao Marane and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25906 OF 2025
WITH**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11503 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Chindha Chindu Ubhe (Deceased) through ... Respondents
Lrs Dnyanoba Chindu Ubhe and Ors

WITH

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30119 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11667 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11666 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Nivrutti Laxman Polekar and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25909 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11505 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11506 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Dynandeo Chindu Ubhe and Ors ... Respondents

WITH

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30126 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11674 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11673 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development ... Appellant/Applicant
Corporation through its Executive Engineer

vs.

Sadashiv Ganu Ubhe (Deceased) by Lrs ... Respondents
1.1 to 1.5

Mr. Divyesh K. Jain i/b. Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil for
Appellant/Applicant

Ms. Amrita Kharkar i/b. Mr. P.H. Potnis, for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 7th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by two weeks.
2. If the amount is deposited, respondents-claimants shall be permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount on production of authenticated copy of this order. The balance 50% shall be permitted to be withdrawn on furnishing bank guarantee/security to the satisfaction of the executing court.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)