

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30106 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development
Corporation through its Executive Engineer ...Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Hari Ubhe And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11664 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11665 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30106 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25909 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11505 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11506 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25909 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30111 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11669 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11668 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30111 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30115 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11662 OF 2025
WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11663 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30115 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30119 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11666 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11667 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30119 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30126 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11674 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11673 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 30126 OF 2025**

Mr. Divyesh K. Jain, *for Applicants in All the Interim Applications.*

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. P. H. Potnis, *for the Respondents.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : MARCH 25, 2026

ORDER :

1. Stand over to ***April 1, 2026.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]