

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 30106 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development APPELLANT
Corporation Through Its Executive Engineer
V/S
Balkrishna Hari Ubhe And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 25909 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development APPELLANT
Corporation Through Its Executive Engineer
V/S
Dynandeo Chindu Ubhe And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 30111 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development APPELLANT
Corporation Through Its Executive Engineer
V/S
Vasant Yadavrao Marane And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 30115 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development APPELLANT
Corporation Through Its Executive Engineer
V/S
Balkrishna Hari Ubhe And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 30119 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley DevelopmentAPPELLANT
Corporation Through Its Executive Engineer
V/S
Nivrutti Laxman Polekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 30126 OF 2025

Maharashtra Krishna Valley CorporationAPPELLANT
Through Its Executive Engineer
V/S
Sadashiv Ganu Ubhe (deceased) By Lrs. 1.1 T. RESPONDENT
1.5

Adv. Nitin Gaware-Patil for Petitioner.
Adv. Amrita Kharkar I/b Mr.P. H. Potnis, for Respondent-
original claimant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 07/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are
operative until today,will continue to operate until the next
date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)